TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Maxguard, Ltd.		101/24/2013 I	CORPORATION: BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Honor Metro Limited	
Street Address:	J&C Buikding, 3rd Floor	
Internal Address:	PO Box 933	
City:	Road Town, Tortolla	
State/Country:	BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS	
Postal Code:	VG1110	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85621422	NYLINT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8886497733

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 215658 1890

Email: akatz@belleskatz.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew B. Katz

Address Line 1: 721 Dresher Road, Suiet 1100
Address Line 4: Horsham, PENNSYLVANIA 19044

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: HML-A-02

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Andrew B. Katz

TRADEMARK REEL: 004948 FRAME: 0664 D \$40.00 85621422

900245074

Address Line 1: 721 Dresher Road, suite 1100 Address Line 4: Horsham, PENNSYLVANIA 19044			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew B. Katz		
Signature:	/Andrew B. Katz/		
Date:	01/24/2013		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Nylint TM Assignment_Maxguard_Honor Metro_signed#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004948 FRAME: 0665

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is by and between Maxguard Ltd, a British Virgin Islands corporation ("Maxguard"), and Honor Metro Limited, a British Virgin Islands corporation with a principal address at J&C Building, 3rd Floor P.O Box 933, Road Town Tortolla BR.VIRGIN ISLANDS VG1110 ("Honor Metro").

WHEREAS, Maxguard is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademark NYLINT and the corresponding application for that mark, U.S. Ser. No. 85/621422 (collectively, the "Trademark"), together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademark; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of corporate restructuring and re-organization, of these inter-related parties with common ownership, the parties desire to have Maxguard assign all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark to Honor Metro, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

Maxguard hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Honor Metro the entire right, title, interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademark.

Maxguard authorizes the Commissioner of Trademarks of the United States and other empowered officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record the transfer of US Ser. No. 85/621422 to Honor Metro as assignee of Maxguard's entire right, title and interest therein. Maxguard agrees to further execute any documents reasonably necessary to effect this assignment or to confirm Honor Metro's ownership of the Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Trademark Assignment Agreement as of the date last signed below.

MAXGUARD LTD.

HONOR METRO LIMITED

_Name:

ZANGHIE.

By:

Title: DIRECTOR

Date:

Name:

Γitle:

IP Manager

Date:

1/23/13

TRADEMARK REEL: 004948 FRAME: 0666

RECORDED: 01/24/2013